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SHEET INDEX

GOVERNING SPECIFICATIONS

DATE REVISION

DESCRIPTIONSHEET NO.

THE 2018 EDITION OF THE MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION "STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION" SHALL GOVERN.

ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL LAWS, REGULATIONS AND ORDINANCES SHALL BE
COMPLIED WITH IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT.

ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND SIGNING SHALL CONFORM TO THE MINNESOTA
MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING THE FIELD MANUAL FOR
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL ZONE LAYOUTS.
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CITY OF RAMSEY
2021 MUNICIPAL STATE AID PAVEMENT OVERLAYS, CITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT NO. 21-05

STREET CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR BITUMINOUS MILLING AND PAVING.
S.A.P. 199-104-012 & S.A.P. 199-104-013

THIS PLAN CONTAINS 17 SHEETS

S.A.P. 199-104-012 LOCATED ON SUNWOOD DRIVE BETWEEN ERKIUM STREET AND ST. FRANCIS BOULEVARD (TH 47)
S.A.P. 199-104-013 LOCATED ON SUNWOOD DRIVE BETWEEN BUNKER LAKE BOULEVARD (CSAH 116) AND SUNFISH LAKE BOULEVARD (CR 57)
FROM  NW 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 OF S27, T32, R25   TO NE 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4 OF S25, T32, R25
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STANDARD PLATES
THE FOLLOWING STANDARD PLATES, APPROVED BY THE FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION, SHALL

APPLY ON THIS PROJECT
4026 A CONCRETE ENCASED CONCRETE ADJUSTING RINGS
4101 D RING CASTING FOR MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN
4108 F ADJUSTING RINGS FOR CATCH BASINS AND MANHOLES
7038 A DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE TRUNCATED DOMES
7100 H CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (DESIGN B AND DESIGN V)
8000 J CHANNELIZERS (3 SHEETS)

PAY ITEM NOTES:

1. REMOVAL LIMITS SHALL BE MARKED IN THE FIELD BY CITY STAFF.

2. ESTIMATED QUANTITY BASED ON APPLICATION RATE OF 0.07 GAL/SY.

3. ESTIMATED QUANTITY BASED ON APPLICATION RATE OF 110 LB/SY-IN.

4. LUMP SUM QUANTITY SHALL INCLUDE ALL COST REQUIRED FOR MAINTAINING ALL FLAGGING OPERATIONS AS NECESSARY, MAINTAINING PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTES, ANY SIGNAGE AND BARRICADES AS
NECESSARY.

5. FINISH WITH CLEAR CURING COMPOUND.

6. CV TO LV CONVERSION FACTOR = 1.3.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE SHOWN IN AN APPROXIMATE WAY ONLY. IT IS NOT GUARANTEED ANY OR ALL EXISTING UTILITIES ARE SHOWN. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES BEFORE COMMENCING WORK. HE AGREES TO BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES WHICH MIGHT BE OCCASIONED BY HIS
FAILURE TO EXACTLY LOCATE AND PRESERVE ANY AND ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING IRRIGATION SYSTEMS WITHIN THE PROJECT CONSTRUCTION LIMITS BEFORE COMMENCING WORK. THE CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR AVOIDING DAMAGE TO IRRIGATION SYSTEMS WHERE POSSIBLE.

21-05 2021 MSA PAVEMENT OVERLAY IMPROVEMENTS
STATEMENT OF ESTIMATED QUANTITIES

PARTICIPATING
S.A.P. 199-104-012

PARTICIPATING
S.A.P. 199-104-013

NOTES ITEM
NO.

MNDOT
SPEC NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL STREET STORM STREET STORM

1 2021.501 MOBILIZATION LS 1 0.4 0.6
1 2 2104.503 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER LF 299 149 150
1 3 2104.503 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) LF 8 8
1 4 2104.503 SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) LF 199 147 52
1 5 2104.504 REMOVE CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER SY 39 39
1 6 2104.504 REMOVE CONCRETE WALK SY 69 42 27
1 7 2232.504 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0") SY 15622 5762 9860
2 8 2357.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT GAL 1094 404 690
3 9 2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,C) 2.0" TON 1719 634 1085

10 2503.602 GROUT CATCH BASIN EA 20 11 9
11 2503.602 RESET CATCH BASIN EA 5 1 4
12 2504.602 ADJUST VALVE BOX EA 13 3 10
13 2506.502 ADJUST FRAME AND RING CASTING EA 17 6 11

5 14 2521.504 6" CONCRETE WALK SY 69 42 27
5 15 2531.503 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618 LF 299 149 150
5 16 2531.504 7" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER SY 39 39

17 2531.618 TRUNCATED DOMES SF 128 72 56
4 18 2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 0.4 0.6
6 19 2574.507 TOPSOIL (LV) CY 12 7 5

20 2575.504 SODDING TYPE LAWN SY 77 45 32
21 2582.503 24" SOLID LINE PAINT (EPOXY) LF 31 31
22 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT (EPOXY) LF 480 480
23 2582.503 4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE PAINT (EPOXY) LF 1425 1425
24 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT (EPOXY) LF 7249 2648 4601
25 2582.518 CROSSWALK PAINT (EPOXY) SF 256 256
26 2582.518 PAVEMENT MESSAGE PAINT (EPOXY) SF 15 15

STRIPING TABULATIONS
S.A.P. 199-104-013

DESCRIPTION DIRECTION
STATION PAVEMENT MESSAGE

(EPOXY)
4" SOLID LINE

(EPOXY)

4" DOUBLE
SOLID LINE

(EPOXY)

4" BROKEN
LINE (EPOXY)

24" SOLID
LINE (EPOXY)

START END
CROSS WALK LEFT TURN WHITE YELLOW YELLOW YELLOW

SF EA* LF LF LF LF
8' SHOULDER WB 0+65 24+29 2368
8' SHOULDER EB 0+73 10+87 1017
CENTERLINE 0+76 24+36 480
8' SHOULDER EB 12+09 24+31 1216

S.A.P. 199-104-013 TOTALS 4601 480

S.A.P. 199-104-012

DESCRIPTION DIRECTION
STATION PAVEMENT MESSAGE

(EPOXY)
4" SOLID LINE

(EPOXY)

4" DOUBLE
SOLID LINE

(EPOXY)

4" BROKEN
LINE (EPOXY)

24" SOLID
LINE (EPOXY)

START END
CROSS WALK LEFT TURN WHITE YELLOW YELLOW YELLOW

SF EA* LF LF LF LF
2'X8' 94+17 94+17 112

8' SHOULDER EB 94+31 96+89 262
CENTERLINE 94+32 96+89 257
8' SHOULDER WB 94+32 107+36 1349
8' SHOULDER EB 97+51 105+16 769
CENTERLINE 97+51 104+24 672
CENTERLINE 104+24 105+98 175
CENTERLINE 104+24 105+98 177

CENTER MEDIAN
HATCHING 104+53 105+59 31

CENTERLINE 105+98 107+36 144
FOG LINE EB 105+98 107+36 130

14' LEFT TURN LANE EB 105+98 107+36 138
TURN LANE

SYMBOL EB 106+21 106+21 1

2'X8' 107+43 107+43 144
S.A.P. 199-104-012 TOTAL 256 1 2648 1425 31

PROJECT TOTALS 256 1 7249 1425 480 31
* TURN LANE SYMBOL 15.00 SF

UPDATE NOTES3/11/21
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S

PED RAMP LEGEND
INDICATES PEDESTRIAN RAMP - SLOPE SHALL BE
BETWEEN 5.0% MINIMUM AND 8.3% MAXIMUM
IN THE DIRECTION SHOWN AND CROSS SLOPE
SHALL NOT EXCEED 2.0%.

F INDICATES PEDESTRIAN RAMP - SLOPE SHALL BE
GREATER THAN 2.0% AND LESS THAN 5.0% IN
THE DIRECTION SHOWN AND CROSS SLOPE
SHALL NOT EXCEED 2.0%.

LANDING AREA - 4'X4' MIN. DIMENSIONS AND
MAX 2.0% SLOPE IN ALL DIRECTIONS.

DRAINAGE FLOW ARROW

P1: NW CORNER: SUNWOOD DRIVE & CR 57 SCALE 1" = 10' P4 & P5: SUNWOOD DRIVE & COBALT STREETP2 & P3: SUNWOOD DRIVE & ERKIUM STREET SCALE 1" = 10'
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